APPROVAL/JUSTIFICATION RECORD
FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS #2

Project 1.D. Federal LD, County Highway .
1060-25-78 (Core) Milwaukee TH 94/USH 41, IH 43/USH 41, TH 794
Name of Road Proep Date
West St. Paul Avenue from North 4th Street to North 8th Street
Contractor
City of Milwaukee Forces - LFA
Catego | ltem Quantity | Unit ltem Description C/A | Contract or | Increase
ry Code +/- Agreed {Decrease)
Code Price
71062L +3 Ea 312 Signal Housing LED A $358.39 $1,075.17
71066LC | +8 Ea DW-W Combination 12" Signal Hous LED | A $300.33 $2,402.64
71067 +8 Ea Countdown Ped 12" Signal Housing A $514.25 $4,114.00
71071L | +5 Ea 38 Signal Housing A $318.31 $1,5681.6b
71081 -2 Ea 312M Signal Housing A $1,153.33 ($2,306.66)
71125 -3 Ea Pushbutton, Mushroom Head {ADA 2"} A $36.44 {$109.32)
71156 +125 LF Lead in Cable {Probe} A $0.31 $38.756
71170 +625 LF 9 #14 LTP A $0.77 $481.2b
71171 + 660 LF 12 #14 LTP A | $0.80 $528.00
71172 +115 LF 17 #14 LTP A $1.13 $129.95
71173 -190 LF 20 #14 LTP A $1.49 {$283.10) |
711978 +4 ‘Ea S8 13’ Painted Black A $431.46 $1,725.84
711988 +2 Ea 1’ 85 Extension Installed Painted Black A $43.18 $86.36
SUBTOTAL EXCLUDED COSTS $9,474.43
SUBTOTAL LABOR COSTS $8,988.01
Total $18,462.44
Estimated ‘
Change
Prepared by Title Traffic Control Engineer Date
Approved by Title City Engineer Date
Approved by Title Comptroller Date
Approved by Title* Date
Approved by FHWA* * Date

* Appropriate DOT Level of Authority
$10,000 or less

Project Manager

$10,001 to $25,000.... Team Leader

$25,001 or more

Group Manager

**Required if subject to Federal oversight and if over $50,000 or change in scope/intent.




APPROVAL/JUSTIFICATION RECORD
FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 1
1. Proposed Change Involves:
Changes to traffic signals on West St. Paul Avenue from North 4" Street to North 8" Street and on

West Clybourn Avenue from North Plankinton Avenue to North 6" Street due to the local streets paving
work.

2. Change Justifications:

Proposed resurfacing of West St. Paul Avenue and West Clybourn Avenue will require changes to the
traffic signals. ‘

3. Consequences of Non response to Contract Modification:

The roadways will not be functional without modifications to traffic signals.

4. Alternatives considered to accomplish the Contract Modification:

None.

5. Justification of Price:

All costs are City unit costs.

Page 2 of 2



